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TOWN COUNCIL Elected 3 year term 

 

Matthew J. Robinson - Chairman - 2016 
24 Sanborn Street 
(h) 839-7101 mrobinson@gorham.me.us 
 
Sherrie Benner - Vice Chairman - 2018 
8 Rustic Ridge Drive 
207 776-2163 sbenner@gorham.me.us 
 
Michael J. Phinney -- 2017  
16 Apple Lane 
(w) 839-3336, (h) 839-4493 
mphinney@gorham.me.us 

 

Marla Stelk - 2018 
61 Johnson Road 
207-272-6865 mstlek@gorham.me.us 
 
Ronald Shepard – 2017 
PO Box 28 
207-839-3577 rwshepard@gorham.me.us 
 

Bruce Roullard - 2016 
46 School Street 
207-671-1679 broullard@gorham.me.us  
 
Benjamin Hartwell – 2016 
443 Sebago lake Road 
207-892-2586  bhartwell@gorham.me.us 
 

TOWN MANAGER 
 

David Cole 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1650 fax 839-5408 
dcole@gorham.me.us  
 

ACTING TOWN CLERK 

 

Laurie Nordfors 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1670 fax 839-5036 
lnordfors@gorham.me.us 
 
ASSESSOR  

Michael D’Arcangelo 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1601 
mdarcahgelo@gorham.me. 

SCHOOL BOARD Elected 3 year term 

 

Timothy Burns – 2018 
92 Gordon Farms Road 
839-131 timothy.burns@gorhamschools.org 
 

Kyle Bailey – 2016 
114 Johnson Road 
939-8600  kyle.bailey@gorhamschools.org 
 

Sean Curran – 2016 
16 Sleepy Hollow Drive 
807-7083 Sean.curran@gorhamschools.org 
 
Suzanne Phillips – 2017 
108 Harding Bridge Road 
(h) 892-9847 Suzanne.phillips@gorhamschools.org 

 

Dennis Libby, – Vice Chair -  2017 
9 Queen Street 
892-8315 dennisl@gorhamschools.org  

 
 

Sara Nelson - 2017 
20 Black Brook Road 
839-3356 saran@gorhamschools.org 

 

Darryl B. Wright - Chairman - 2018 
32 Elkins Road 
222-2724 darrylw@gorhamschools.org  

 

SUPERINTENDENT  

 

Heather Perry 
75 South St., Ste. 2 
222-1012 heather.perry@gorhamschools.org  
 

FINANCE OFFICER - School 

 

Hollis Cobb 
75 South St., Ste. 2 
222-1003 hollisc@gorhamschools.org  

 

FINANCE DIRECTOR -Town 
 

Sharon Laflamme 
75 South St., Ste. 1  
222-1610  
slaflamme@gorham.me.us 
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ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 
 

David Galbraith, Zoning Administrator 
75 South Street, Ste. 1 
222-1621  
dgalbraith@gorham.me.us 
 

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

Freeman Abbott 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1605 fabbott@gorham.me.us 
 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 
 

Tom Ellsworth 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
854-5077 gedc@gwi,net 

FIRE AND RESCUE CHIEF 
 

Robert S. Lefebvre 
270 Main Street 
839-6762 rlefebvre@gorham.me.us  
 

GOCAT STATION MANAGER  
 

Georgia Humphrey 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1641 gocat@gorham.me.us  
 

 

LIBRARY DIRECTOR – BAXTER MEMORIAL LIBRARY  
 

James Rathbun 
71 South Street 
222-1190 jrathbun@msin.net  

 

POLICE CHIEF  
 

Daniel Jones 
270 Main Street 
839-5581 djones@gorham.me.us  

 

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/TOWN ENGINEER  
 

Robert J. Burns, Jr. 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
892-9062 fax 893-2092 rburns@gorham.me.us  
 

RECREATION DIRECTOR  
 

Cynthia Hazelton  
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1630 chazelton@gorham.me.us 
 
 
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS  
 

Laurie Nordfors 
75 South St., Ste. 1  
222-1671 lnordfors@gorham.me.us  
 
 
 
 

 

 

TOWN ATTORNEY 

 

William Dale 
Jensen, Baird, Gardner & Henry  
 

TOWN PLANNER  

Thomas M. Poirier 
75 South St., Ste. 1 
222-1620 fax 839-7711 tpoirier@gorham.me.us  

STATE SENATOR (DISTRICT 30)  

Senator Amy Volk - 2016 
4 Elbridge Oliver Way, Scarborough, ME 04074 

883-1963 avolk@volkboxes.com 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE (DIST. 27)  

Andrew McLean - 2016 
114 Johnson Road, Gorham, ME 04038 
939-8482 

RepAndrew.McLean@legislature.maine.gov  

STATE REPRESENTATIVE (DIST. 26)  

Linda F. Sanborn - 2016 
170 Spiller Road, Gorham, ME 04038 
939-2879 RepLinda.Sanborn@legislature.maine.gov 
 

U S REPRESENTATIVE (DIST. 1)  

 

Chellie Pingree 

2 Portland Fish Pier, Suite 304 
Portland, Maine 04101 
Phone: (207) 774-5019 or 1-888-862-6500 
website: http://pingree.house.gov  
 

UNITED STATES SENATOR 

 

Angus King 
PO Box 368 
Brunswick, Maine 04011 
888-229-3420 info@angusformaine/com  
 

Susan M. Collins 
202 Harlow Street, Room 204 
P.O. Box 655 
Bangor, ME 04402 
(207) 945-0417 www.collins.senate.gov  

 

PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT TRUSTEE 

 

Duane H. Dreger - 2017 
8 College Avenue 
(617) 308-1559 ddreger@pwd.org  
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PLANNING BOARD  
Appointed 3 year term or until replacement appointed 

 

Edward L. Zelmanow -  Chair -  2018 
 

James Anderson – 2019 
 
Scott Herrick  -   2017 
. 
George Fox – 2019 
 
Scott Firmin - 2019 
 
Rachel Sunnell – 2017 
 
Lee Pratt - 2018 
 
GORHAM ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
Appointed for 3 year term 

 
 

Todd Chase –  2017 
 
Kathy Garrard – Vice Chair – 2018 
 
Arthur L. Handman – Chair - 2019  
 
Brenda Caldwell – 2019 – Clerk 
 

Jack Donovan - 2017 
 
Robert G Petitt – 2018 
 

Daniel Nichols - 2017 
 
Bruce MacLeod  2018 
 
Brian Rancourt - 2019 
 

 
 
BOARD OF APPEALS & BOARD OF 
SEWER APPEALS  
Appointed 3 year term or until replacement appointed 

 

Mark Curtis – Chair --  2018 
 

Janice Labrecque  -2017 
 
Alton Shurtleff – 2018 
 

Charles Haws – Vice Chair -  2019 
 
 

Thomas Hughes – 2018 
 
Christine Hume- 2019 
 
David Toye- 2017 
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FAIR HEARING BOARD 
Appointed for 3 year term 
 

Vacant  2017 
 

Dede Perkins- 2018 
 
Thomas Sallinen - 2019 
 

Johanna Hanselman - 2019   
 
 
 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW  
Appointed 3 year term or until replacement appointed 
 

 
Robin O’Connor – 2019 
 
Vacant - 2018 
 
Craig Sterling -- 2017 
. 
ALTERNATES 
Melinda Shain --  2017 
 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Appointed for 3 year term 
  

Anne M. Dunbar - 2017 
 
Angela Gospodarek  – 2018 
 
Anton Gulovesn - 2017 
 
Katie O’Brien – 2018 
 
Robert Lavoie – Chair -- 2019 
 
William Moreno - 2019 
 
Janet Willis MacLeod -  Vice Chair -- 2019 
 
 

 
  
 

BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION APPEALS 
Town Clerk Appointment 4 years 
Republican and Democrat 3 years 
 
Sharon Grant – Chairman – 2019 (Town Clerk Nominee) 
 
Joseph Grumbach – 2019 (Town Clerk Alternate) 
 
Janice Labrecque – 2017 (Republican Party Nominee) 
 
Vacant – 2015 (Democrat Party Nominee) 
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES – BAXTER MEMORIAL LIBRARY 
Appointed 3 year term or until replacement appointed 
 
Linda M. Frinsko – 2018 
 
Hilary Hamilton – 2018 
 
Nancy Kenty – 2018 
 
Megan Hills – 2017 
 
David Arthur Fogg – 2019 
 
Geraldine Day – 2019 
 
Amy Starr - 2019 
 
Mary Collins – 2017 
 
Janet Willis -- 2017 
 
 
TOWN COUNCIL STANDING COMMITTEES  
 
Note: The Chair of the Town Council is a non-voting member of all standing committees. 
 

Finance Committee:,  Ronald Shepard, Chair, Bruce Roullard, Marla Stelk 
 

Ordinance Committee: Mike Phinney, Chair, Sherrie Benner, Benjamin Hartwell 
 

Appointments/Personnel Committee: Bruce Roullard, Chair, Sherrie Benner, Mike Phinney 
 

Economic Development/Capital Improvements Committee: Ben Hartwell, Chair, Ron Shepard, Marla 
Stelk 
 

TOWN COUNCIL APPOINTMENTS 
 

Representative to Greater Portland COG: Bruce Roullard, Marla Stelk, Alternate  
 

Ecomaine Representative: David Cole 
 

Representative to Jetport Noise Abatement Committee: Sherrie Benner 
 

Pacts Policy Committee Representative: Robert Burns, David Cole, Alternate 
 
Representative to Metro Regional Coalition: Matt Robison, Sherrie Benner, Alternative, David Cole, 
Town Representative 
 

 
SPECIAL COMMITTEES APPOINTED BY TOWN COUNCIL 
 
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMITTEE Appointed 5/6/14 
 
Town Councilors   Public Members 
 
Bruce Roullard, Chair   Noah Miner Marla Stelk 
Sherrie Benner    Jane Bell Janice Labrecque 
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